WASHTENAW	ORGANIZATIONAL POLICY	GENERAL OPERATIONS APPLICATION: All County Roads				
TITLE:		RESOLUTION NUMBER	SUPERCEDE RC04-306	EFFECTIVE DATE	SUPERCEDE 09/07/2004	POLICY NUMBER
Sign Removal		RC06-009	RC05-051	01/03/2006	02/08/2005	OP-08

INTENT

In keeping with the past practices of the Road Commission, and in the interest of public safety and uniformity, the Washtenaw County Board of Road Commissioners hereby adopts this Sign Removal Policy, which authorizes Road Commission staff to remove any and all signs that are judged to be a distraction or traffic hazard and are illegally placed within the road rights-of-way.

Policy

Signs that are placed within the rights-of-way on the Washtenaw County Primary and Local Road Systems, which are under the direct jurisdiction and authority of the Washtenaw County Board of Road Commissioners, and/or within the rights-of-way on the State Trunkline Systems, which are under the direct jurisdiction and control of the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT), are subject to removal by the Washtenaw County Road Commission, without notice, as provided by Michigan Vehicle Code, MCL 257.615.

Procedures

The removed signs shall be disposed of immediately by the Washtenaw County Road Commission.